LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cg. 211-212. , €93

[No. 316, A.] [Published April 8, 1882,]
CHAPTER 211.
AN ACT to amend section 1452, chapter 59, of revised statutes,
in relation to cemeteries.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senats
and assembly, do enact as jfollows :

SEecTION 1. Seven or more members of any cem- Relsting to
etery associaticn which as such organization shall bave **®°*"**
acquired any cemetery grounds in which aoy inter-
ments shall have been made and shall still remain, but
which association shall have failed for three consecu-
tive years or more to hold its annual election on the
day fixed, or shall have failed in any maoner to keep
up its orgaunization, may, by giving at least three
weeks’ public notice in a newspaper published in the
town, city or village in which said cemetery issituated,
or if no newspaper be published ia said town, city or
villege, by posting, at least three weeks prior to the
day ot such meeting, three written or printed notices
in three of the most public places in such town, city
or village of the time, place and object of such meet-
ing, assemble and reorganize by the election of trus-
tees, the same as if said election had been held at the
time fixed in their certificate of organization; and in
case the terms of office of all the truste.s of such asso-
ciation shall have expired, or shall from any cause be-
come vacated, the respective terms of office of such
trustees shall be divided ioto classes as provided in
section 14432 of chapter 59, the commencement of such
terms to be computed from the next preceding day
fixed for the holding of their annual election, and the
proceedings of such meeting shall be entered by the
gecretary thereof on the records, and thereby such
former association shall be revived and continued with
all its powers, rights and privileges.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 24, 1882.

| [No. 205, 8.] [Publisbed April 11, 1882.]
CHAPTER 212

AN ACT to amend chapter 201 of the laws of 18%0, entitled “an
act relating to the equalization of assessments.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN ). Section one (1) of chapter two hun- Equalission of
dred and ninety-one (291) of the laws of 1880 is here- *****™™'*



